RESOLUTION NO. R-2026-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BASTROP, TEXAS, AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE
MOWING OF VARIOUS CITY RIGHT OF WAYS, TO COMMUNITY
LAWN, LLC. IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND
SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($54,600.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS;
PROVIDINGFOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND ESTABLISHING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The City Council has appointed the City Manager as the Chief
AdministrafJveOfficer of the City; and

WHEREAS, The City Manager is responsible for the proper administration of